| a PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)<br>No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)                      | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|---|
| RECORDATION FOR   |   |
| PATENTS ONLY  |   |
| o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please                  | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |
| . Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):                               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| MARKUS HORST (12/21/2007) AND   |   |
| TEPHAN RÖPKE (12/21/2007)   |   |
|   | Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH   |
|   | Internal Address:   |
| execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name                           | Street Address:   |
|   |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying partyless strategies                            | KREETSLAG 10  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  | RICHISCITO  |
| X Assignment Merger   | YIAMDIDG  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: HAMBURG   |
| Government Interest Assignment  | State:  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License                                      | Country: GERMANY Zip: 21129   |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:   |
|   |   |
| Application or patent number(s):  | This document is being filed together with a new application.   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 11/988,147  | 1   |
|   | 1 m m   |
| Additional numbers attached   | d? Yes X No   |
| . Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: Scott E. Charney  |   |
| LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  |
| KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP   | 7, Total res (or or o  |
|   | Authorized to be charged by credit card   |
| Internal Address: Afty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.3-207                                    | Tallion and the second |
| - Avenue Most   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 600 South Avenue West   | X Authorized to be draiged to deposit deseast.  |
|   | Enclosed  |
|   | None required (government Interest not affecting title  |
| A. (5-14  | 8. Payment Information  |
| City: Westfield   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   |
| State:  | Expiration Date   |
| (000) 654 0415  | b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095   |
| Fax Number: (908) 654-04 13  Email Address: scharney@ldlkm.com                  | Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney   |
| 9. Signature:   | _ <del></del>   |
|   | March 10, 2009  |
| Signature   | Date  |
| Scott E. Charney - 51,548   | Total number of pages Including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Street aggs monet ave   |

**PATENT REEL: 022378 FRAME: 0286** 

|  | former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDI KSM  |
|--|---|
|  | Docket Number (Optional)  |
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION  | AIRBUS 3.3-207  |
|  | of  |
| Whereas, I, Markus Horst   | Υ   |
| Whereas, I, Markos Flores  Bei der Mennokate 26: 23843 Bad Oldesloe; GERMAN  | tain new and useful improvements in   |
| Bei der Mennokate 26: 23843 Bad Oidestoe, GET 31215, hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer UNIVERSAL RETAINING DEVICE, PARTICULARLY AND/OR ACCESSORY PARTS IN AIRCRAFT  |   |
| AND/OR ACCESSORY PARTS IN ARCUSATE  for which an application for a United States Letters Pa  | atent was filed on  |
|  |   |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pat   | ent was executed by the on  |
| x for which an International Application was filed or  | 1 July 3, 2006  |
| PCT/EP2006/006470 , designating the Unite  | ed States.  |
| And Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH   |   |
| Whereas, Airbus Deutschland Gffon a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" wh   | nose mailing address is   |
| I  |   |
| Kreetstag 10: 21129 Hamburg, Status and interest in the<br>is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the  | e same;<br>  the receipt whereof  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said invention, including without limitation all applications as the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assignee herein, as assignee or its assigns, to continuation, reissue and other applications, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications in the undersigned respecting said improvements, where it is undersigned respecting said improvements, which any of said applications or patent in ghtful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de | all original, divisional, controlled original, divisional, controlled States of America and all other countries, for the United States of America and all other countries, for y, and including all claims for damages by reason of past y, and including all claims for damages by reason of past for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and in priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents and all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the set therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal evenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive venant without further remuneration, to execute and delive venant without further remuneration, to execute and delivered venant without further remuneration. |
| And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to trisert on the when known.   | h X   |
|  | Mar Ren Con   |
| 12-21-2007   | Markus Horst  |
| Dale Witness   | •   |
| Typed Name of Witness  |   |
|  |   |
| torne are submitted.   | ·   |

|  | Docket Number (Optional)  |
|--|---|
| ADDLICATION  |   |
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION  | AIRBUS 3.3-207  |
|  | of  |
| Whereas, I, Stephan Ropke  Berta von Suttner Allee 23; 21614 Buxtehude: GERMAI   |   |
|  |   |
| UNIVERSAL RETAINING DEVICE, PARTICULARITE AND/OR ACCESSORY PARTS IN AIRCRAFT   |   |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pa  | tent was filed on   |
| A Eastion Number   |   |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Pate  | ent was executed by me on   |
| x for which an International Application was filed on  | as  |
| PCT/EP2006/006470 , designating the Unite  | d States.   |
| And  |   |
| Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH   |   |
| a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who   | ose mailing address is  |
| Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the  | same;   |
| l  | the receipt whereof   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United St Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such intrademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to come all original, divisional, continuation, relessue and other applicationals thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where it is the proceedings in which any of said applications or patental inghtful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep | l original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue to United States of America and all other countries, for and including all claims for damages by reason of pase rits own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal thereins for Letters Patent on said improvements and amunicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact the said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the said assignee incident to said applications to be borned the filling date and application number of said applications. |
| when known.  21/12/2007- Date  Lugelke (call)  | Steppan Röpke   |
| Witness  Angelika Karst  Typed Name of Witness   |   |
|  |   |
| x Total of 2 forms are submitted.  | <u></u>   |
|  |   |

**RECORDED: 03/10/2009** 

**PATENT** REEL: 022378 FRAME: 0288